### 506768036 07/15/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6814853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/15/1965	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	01/15/1965

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ORGANIZATION - WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	07/14/1967

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ORGANIZATION - WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	
Street Address:	2256 N CLAIBORNE AVE	
Internal Address:	IN CARE OF BRAIN GAYLORD TOSCANA CERVELLO	
City:	NEW ORLEANS	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70117	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8882783

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** eap.gaylord@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: BRAIN GAYLORD TOSCANA CERVELLO

Address Line 1: 2256 N CLAIBORNE AVE

Address Line 2: UNIT USA

Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /BRAIN GAYLORD TOSCANA CERVELLO/	
SIGNATURE:	/BRAIN GAYLORD TOSCANA CERVELLO/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 056865 FRAME: 0642

506768036

source=Indian\_Arts\_and\_Crafts\_Board#page1.tif source=Indian\_Arts\_and\_Crafts\_Board#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056865 FRAME: 0643

# **Indian Arts and Crafts Board**

The **Indian Arts and Crafts Board** is an agency within the Department of the Interior whose mission is to "promote the economic development of American Indians and Alaska Natives through the expansion of the Indian arts and crafts market".<sup>[1]</sup> It was established by Congress in 1935. It is headquartered at the Main Interior Building in Washington, D.C.



Museum of the Plains Indians

The Board provides advice and promotional activities and oversees the implementation of the Indian Arts and Crafts Act of 1990. It operates three museums: the Sioux Indian Museum, housed in The Journey Museum in Rapid City, South Dakota; the Museum of the Plains Indian in Browning, Montana; and the Southern Plains Indian Museum in Anadarko, Oklahoma. The IACB also publishes informative consumer education publications which are available for free download via its website. [2] These publications include: Indian Arts and Crafts Act, How to Buy Authentic Navajo (Diné) Weavings, and Alaska Native Ivory, among many others.

As part of its program to promote American Indian and Alaska Native art and craftwork, the Indian Arts and Crafts Board produces the *Source Directory of American Indian and Alaska Native Owned and Operated Arts and Crafts Businesses*. There are approximately 400 businesses listed in the Source Directory. These businesses include American Indian or Alaska Native arts and crafts enterprises; businesses and galleries privately owned and operated by individuals, designers, craftspeople, and artists who are enrolled members of federally recognized Tribes; and a few nonprofit organizations, managed by enrolled members of federally recognized Tribes, that develop and market art and craft products.<sup>[3]</sup>

Some of the businesses listed in the Source Directory maintain retail shops or open studios. Others sell by appointment or mail order only. This information is provided in the listing, along with business hours, contact information, major products, and special services offered. Businesses are listed alphabetically by State. [3]

## References

- 1. https://www.doi.gov/iacb/our-mission
- 2. https://www.doi.gov/iacb/iacb-publications
- 3. "Source Directory of Arts and Crafts Businesses" (https://www.doi.gov/iacb/source-directory) . U.S. Department of the Interior. Retrieved 7 October 2016. This article incorporates text from this source, which is in the public domain.

## External links

Official website (http://www.doi.gov/iacb/)

This United States government-related article is a stub. You can help Wikipedia by expanding it (https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=Indian\_Arts\_and\_Crafts\_Board&action=edit).

This article relating to the Indigenous peoples of North America is a stub. You can help Wikipedia by expanding it (https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=Indian\_Arts\_and\_Crafts\_Board&action=edit).

PATENT REEL: 056865 FRAME: 0645